
Yesvantpur - Latur Express/16583 - Exp - SWR 
BIDR/Bidar to LUR/Latur 

4h 53m - 146 km - 4 halts - Departs Sun,Thu,Sat 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 YPR Yesvantpur Junction 19:15 0 1 0 42 915 SWR
2 YNK Yelahanka Junction 19:33 19:35 2m 4,5 1 13 70 906 SWR
3 GBD Gauribidanur 20:27 20:28 1m 0 1 73 73 681 SWR
4 HUP Hindupur 20:47 20:48 1m 0 1 96 55 628 SWR
5 DMM Dharmavaram Junction 22:15 22:20 5m 0 1 176 58 357 SCR
6 GTL Guntakal Junction 00:05 00:10 5m 0 2 277 75 451 SCR
7 MALM Mantralayam Road 01:24 01:25 1m 3 2 370 96 332 SCR
8 RC Raichur Junction 01:43 01:45 2m 2 2 399 52 407 SCR
9 YG Yadgir 03:04 03:05 1m 0 2 467 32 365 SCR
10 CT Chittapur 04:42 04:43 1m 1 2 519 78 423 SCR
11 SEM Sedam 05:00 05:01 1m 0 2 542 62 413 SCR
12 TDU Tandur 05:33 05:34 1m 0 2 575 70 457 SCR
13 VKB Vikarabad Junction 06:10 06:25 15m 1,3 2 617 79 626 SCR
14 ZB Zahirabad 07:10 07:11 1m 0 2 676 56 SCR
15 BIDR Bidar 07:45 07:47 2m 1 2 708 68 SCR
16 BHLK Bhalki 08:20 08:21 1m 1 2 745 63 607 SCR
17 KMNR Kamalnagar 08:44 08:45 1m 0 2 769 77 570 SCR
18 UDGR Udgir 09:00 09:01 1m 0 2 789 14 646 SCR
19 LTRR Latur Road Junction 11:23 11:25 2m 0 2 821 26 SCR
20 LUR Latur 12:40 0 2 854 - 618 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 21 2024 (14:38)

May 21 2024 (14:38)

1

1


